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Remove gear tray

APERTURE-24-TRIM INSTALLATION MANUAL

APR24
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

While unit has been li�ed into

place ensure clip can squeeze into

ceiling cut-out

Push screws in fully once unit is in 

place. Ensure recessed clip legs 

secure unit into ceiling

1.Screw 

2.Recessed Clip

3.Luminaire

4.Diffuser

5.Ceiling

APR2.5 APR2.5T

1

2

3

4

5

Recessed Clip and luminaire
Ensure ceiling cut-out

is the correct length and width

Ceiling opening

width=W+7mm

 

W = length endcap to endcap  
+ 7mm 

Overall fitting length
including width of flanges

endcap endcap 
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Ensure screws are at 
maximum extension.
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Make sure power is
connected in ceiling
while being placed
into position. 
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